Case 18-33836 Document 1179 Filed in TXSR on 02/11/21 Page 1 of 3 Docket #1179 Date Filed: 02/11/2021

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

In re:	§ Chapter 11
NEIGHBORS LEGACY HOLDINGS, INC.,	§ Case No. 18-33836 (MI)
et al.,	§ (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. ¹	§ .

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Cerene Credo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC ("KCC"), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases.

On February 2, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused the following documents to be served per postal forwarding address via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit A**:

- Unsecured Creditor Trustee's Sixth Omnibus Objection to Claims Pursuant to Section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code and Rule 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure Seeking to Disallow or Reduce Certain Claims Filed by Signature Financial LLC [Docket No. 1158]
- Unsecured Creditor Trustee's Objection to Proof of Claim No. 525, Filed by Spring Gulch, LLC [Docket No. 1159]
- Unsecured Creditor Trustee's Objection to Proof of Claim Nos. 71, 72, and 114 Filed by Paul Baden Roberts [Docket No. 1160]
- Unsecured Creditor Trustee's Objection to Proof of Claim No. 126 Filed by Frank Loyd, DO, PA [Docket No. 1161]

Dated: February 5, 2021

/s/ Cerene Credo
Cerene Credo
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway
Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

Exhibit A

Case 18-33836 Document 1179 Filed in TXSB on 02/11/21 Page 3 of 3 Exhibit A

Master Service List Served via First Class Mail

Description	CreditorName	CreditorNoticeName	Address	City	State	Zip
Lessor	Barshop & Oles Company	Attn Deborah Hornickel, Property Manager	901 S Mo Pac Expy #550	Austin	TX	78746-5776
Counsel for Altus Health Systems						
OpCo, LLC and Altus Health System	The Gerger Law Firm, PLLC	Alan S. Gerger and Broocks Mack Wilson	1770 Saint James Pl Ste 105	Houston	TX	77056-3441

In re: Neighbors Legacy Holdings, Inc., et al.

Case No.: 18-33836 Page 1 of 1